

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

505 Ramapo Valley Road, Mahwah, NJ 07430-1680 Phone (201) 684-7609; Fax (201) 684-7960 Ramapo.edu/board bwillia1@ramapo.edu

Board of Trustees June 28, 2021 Meeting Recap

The Ramapo College Board of Trustees met in the Trustees Pavilion and WebEx on June 28, 2021 and took the following actions:

- Approved Minutes of its April 26, 2021 Meeting
- Approved the Minor in Climate Change, Policy, and Action
- Approved the Major in Neuroscience
- Approved Emeritus Status for Professor Donna Crawley
- Approved FY22 Contract Waivers
- Approved Participation in the NJEDGE Cooperative Pricing System
- Approved the FY22 Budget Including the Setting of Tuition and Fees
- Approved a Series of Personnel Actions including:
 - Appointments: Cardacia Davis, Megan Johnston, Kara Maxsimic, Natalie Quinones, Norma Ortega
 - Leaves of Absence/Change to Sabbatical: Hugh Sheehy (LOA: Fall 2021; Sabbatical: Spring 2022)
 - o Promotion to Full Professor: Alexandre Olbrecht, Mihaela Serban
 - o Promotion to Associate Professor: Changhee Lee, Nikhil Varma, Joel Weissman
 - o Promotion to Librarian I: Elizabeth Siecke
- Approved the Board's Regular Meeting Calendar for AY 2021-22

The Board also:

- Recognized Outgoing President Peter P. Mercer
- Recognized Outgoing Student Trustee Breeanna Douglas
- Swore in Alternate Student Trustee Jakub Zak
- Recognized Recipients of the 2020/2021 President's Staff Recognition Awards
- Recognized Faculty Earning Promotion and Emeritus Status
- Participated in a work session on the FY22 Budget and Planning
- Received the NJS485 Report

Information regarding the Board of Trustees is available at ramapo.edu/board or by contacting Brittany A. Williams-Goldstein, Chief of Staff & Board Liaison, at (201)684-7609 or bwillia1@ramapo.edu.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees is September 27, 2021.